Inclement W:cather

This information applies to residential and business recycling. Recyclables will be collected rain or shine.
In the event of severe weather (e.g., a snowstorm or hurricane), recyclables will not be collected. Residents
and businesses may drop recyclables off at the Borough Recycling Center (on Fairview Avenue next to the
Borough Garage), or hold them until the next scheduled recycling day.

Business Recycling — 2007
The following information and schedule applies to Little Silver businesses only:

Monday Collections: Cardboard only. All cardboard must be dry, flattened, and securely tied in bundles no
larger than 5 feet by 5 feet. Waxed cardboard and Korean cardboard are not recyclable.

Note — Corrugated Cardboard Collection: When a Borough Holiday falls on a Monday, corrugated
cardboard will be collected the next day (Tuesday).

Friday Collections: Glass, cans, plastics, newspaper, and miscellaneous paper. Miscellaneous paper should
be placed in plastic bags and tied. Newspapers must be bundled and tied securely.

Residential & Business Holiday Recycling Schedule — 2007

Monday Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Cardboard collected 1/2
Monday Jan. 15 Martin Luther King's Birthday Cardboard collected 1/16
Monday Feb. 12 Lincoln’s Birthday Observed Cardboard collected 2/13
Monday Feb. 19 Washington’s Birthday Observed Cardboard collected 2/20
Friday April 6 Good Friday No collection

Monday May 28 Memorial Day Observed Cardboard collected 5/29
Wednesday  July 4 Independence Day No collection

Monday Sept. 3 Labor Day Cardboard collected 9/4
Monday Oct. 8 Columbus Day Observed Cardboard collected 10/9
Tuesday Nov. 6 Election Day No collection

Monday Nov. 12 Veterans Day Observed Cardboard collected 11/13
Thursday Nov. 22 Thanksgiving Day No collection

Friday Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Weekend No collection

Monday Dec. 24 Christmas Weekend No collection

Tuesday Dec. 25 Christmas Day No collection

Residential Miscellaneous Paper Curbside Collection

Includes magazines, coupons, envelopes, color inserts, mail ads, flyers, brochures, sweepstakes forms, school
paper, computer paper, greeting cards, gift wrapping paper, paperback books. This collection is held once a
month as follows:

Zone 1 First Friday of the month
Zone 2 Second Friday of the month
Zone 3 Third Friday of the month

If a holiday falls on your collection zone schedule, miscellaneous paper may be held for the following month
or taken to the Borough Recycling Center and deposited in the appropriate bin.

Questions and Information

Please note that the Recycling Center is closed on all Borough holidays. Questions and information requests
regarding recycling should be directed to:
Helen Gormley, Little Silver Recycling Coordinator, 732-842-2400.

Special Note — Garbage Collection:
There is no collection on Thanksgiving Day, Christmas and New Year’s Day.



